This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
Napoleon NEFP32-5019W
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for Napoleon
NEFP32-5019W
Find Your Napoleon Fireplace Parts - Select From 171 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

26
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials.
CLEARionTM 50
NEFBD50H
Shown on pages 4 - 5
Trivista™ Series
Shown on pages 6 - 7
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFBD50H 5,000-9,000 3,000 18 3/8" 17 15/16" 50" 49" 8 1/6"
4 1/2"
or 8" *
12" 43 5/8" Fully Recessed Yes Included Included Included Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFB50H-3SV 5,000-10,000 1,500-3,000 21 1/2" 21 3/4" 50" 49" 9 1/2" 9 1/4" 15" 48 5/8" Fully Recessed Yes Inlcuded Included Included Included
NEFB60H-3SV 5,000-10,000 1,500-3,000 21 1/2" 21 3/4" 60" 59" 9 1/2" 9 1/4" 15" 58 5/8" Fully Recessed Yes Included Included Included Included
This appliance has been tested in accordance with the CSA Standards for fixed and location-dedicated
electric room appliances in the United States and Canada. If you need assistance during installation, please
contact your local dealer.
EN

(205.2mm)
12”
(304.8mm)
43 5/8”
(1107.6mm)
* Framing Depth is dependant on 2x4 or double 2x4 wall installation.
27
Alluravision™ Series
Shown on pages 8 - 13
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL42CHS 5,000 1,450 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 44 7/16" 42 9/16" 4 1/4" 4 1/2" 11 1/16" 40 1/4"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included
N/A
Included
NEFL42CHD 5,000-9,000 1,450-2,800 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 44 7/16" 42 9/16" 5 13/16" 6 1/16" 11 1/16" 40 1/4" Included
NEFL50CHS 5,000 1,450 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 52 11/16" 50 13/16" 4 1/4" 4 1/2" 11 1/16" 48 1/2" N/A
NEFL50CHD 5,000-9,000 1,450-2,800 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 52 11/16" 50 13/16" 5 13/16" 6 1/16" 11 1/16" 48 1/2" Included
NEFL60CHS 5,000 1,450 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 62 9/16" 60 11/16" 4 1/4" 4 1/2" 11 1/16" 58 5/16" N/A
NEFL60CHD 5,000-9,000 1,450-2,800 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 62 9/16" 60 11/16" 5 13/16" 6 1/16" 11 1/16" 58 5/16" Included
NEFL74CHS 5,000 1,450 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 76 3/4" 74 13/16" 4 1/4" 4 1/2" 11 1/16" 72 1/2" N/A
NEFL74CHD 5,000-9,000 1,450-2,800 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 76 3/4" 74 13/16" 5 13/16" 6 1/16" 11 1/16" 72 1/2" Included
NEFL100CHD 5,000-9,000 1,450-2,800 17 5/16" 16 1/8" 102 11/16" 100 13/16" 5 13/16" 6 1/16" 11 1/16" 98 1/2" Included
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials.
  A

Allure™ 50
NEFL50FH
Shown on pages 14 - 17
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials.
Allure™ 32
NEFL32FH
Shown on pages 14 - 17
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL32FH 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 32" 27 13/16" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 22 5/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL42FH 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 42" 38" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 32 5/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL50FH 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 50" 45 15/16" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 40 5/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Allure™ 100
NEFL100FH
Shown on pages 14 - 17
Allure™ 60
NEFL60FH
Shown on pages 14 - 17
Allure™ 72
NEFL72FH
Shown on pages 14 - 17
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL60FH 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 60" 55 13/16" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 50 5/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL72FH 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 72" 67 7/8" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 62 5/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL100FH 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 100" 95 7/8" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 90 9/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials. 29292929
30
Allure™ Phantom 50
NEFL50FH-MT
Shown on pages 18 - 19
Allure™ Phantom 60
NEFL60FH-MT
Shown on pages 18 - 19
Allure™ Phantom 42
NEFL42FH-MT
Shown on pages 18 - 19
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL42FH-MT 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 42" 38" 5" 3 1/5 - 5" 12" 32 9/16"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL50FH-MT 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 50" 45 15/16" 5" 3 ¹/2 - 5" 12" 40 1/2"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFL60FH-MT 5,000 1,500 21 5/8" 21" 60" 55 13/16" 5" 3 1/2 - 5" 12" 50 5/8"
 Wall Mount/
Fully Recessed
Yes Included Included N/A Included
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials.
31
Allure™ Vertical Series
Shown on pages 20 - 21
NEFVC32H
NEFVC38H
Model BTU’s Watts Height Front Width Depth Viewing Area Installation Mobile Home
Certified
Blower Remote
Control
Ember Bed
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width Logs Crystals
NEFVC32H 5,000 1,500 32" 30 3/4" 16" 14 1/2" 16" 14 1/2" 20" 15 3/8"  Wall Mount/
Patially Recessed
Yes Included Included n/a Included
NEFVC38H 5,000 1,500 38" 36 3/4" 16" 14 1/2" 16" 14 1/2" 26" 15 3/8" Yes Included Included Included Included
Certified under Canadian and American National Standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Measurements to be used as a guide only. Consult your owner’s manual for complete and up-to-date installation instructions and proper clearances to combustible materials.
Stylus™